

MACP No. 263/19
Ruchi Yadav Vs. Abhishek Mishra & Ors.

18.11.2019

Present : None for the petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.

Notice sent to respondent No. 3 through speed post received back unserved with the endorsement "*incomplete address*".

Petitioner failed to pay the cost imposed vide last order.
Final opportunity granted.

Further, petitioner is directed to remain present in person on the next date.

Now, notice be issued to the respondent No. 3 at the address mentioned in the RC, through IO / SHO concerned.

To come up for further proceedings on **10.02.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.11.2019