

MACP No. 263/2019
CNR No. DLET01-012077-2017
Ruchi Yadav vs. Abhishek Mishra & Ors.

11.10.2021

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Today also, none has appeared on behalf of respondents to address final arguments. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to respondents to address final arguments on next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 07.02.2022.

This order be intimated to the respondents, through WhatsApp/ e-mail.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
11.10.2021