

MACP No.263/19
Ruchi Yadav Vs. Abhishek Mishra & Ors.

01.09.2022

Present : Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.

More time sought on behalf of petitioner for moving application for substituted service of respondent No. 3 / insurer. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to move appropriate application. Be filed by the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **27.10.2022**.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.09.2022